## Sacramento County Health Authority Commission Consumer Protection Committee Meeting

**Meeting Agenda** 

June 8, 2023, 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM

## **Meeting Location**

2029 H Street, Sacramento, CA 95811

Join by ZoomGov through this <u>link</u> Dial In +1 669 254 5252 Meeting ID: 160 384 1564

## General Public

**Meeting Invitees** 

Committee Members

Agenda Item		Time
1.	Welcome and Agenda Review – Kyle Stefano, Committee Chair	11:00 – 11:05 am
2.	Announcements and Updates – Kyle Stefano, Committee Chair A. PATH Collaborative Planning and Implementation Initiative meeting on June 21, 2023 – Register here. B. Commissioner updates	11:05 – 11:10 am
3.	Presentation, Discussion, and Action: Consumer Protection Committee Strategic Plan Implementation and Beneficiary Engagement Planning— Jenine Spotnitz and Jake Abarca, Sacramento County Department of Health Services, and Macy Obernuefemann. Sacramento County Public Information Officer	11:10 – 12:50pm
4.	Public Comment – One comment per person, limited to two minutes.	12:50 – 12:55 pm
5.	Next Steps and Adjournment – Kyle Stefano, Committee Chair	12:55 – 1:00 pm

Members of the public are encouraged to attend. Public comments are accepted during designated time. Electronic or hard copies of documents are available upon request. To request documents, or if you wish to attend and need to arrange for an interpreter or a reasonable accommodation, please contact Jake Abarca at AbarcaJ@saccounty.gov or (916) 708-0668. Electronic copies of documents will be emailed upon request and hard copies of documents may be picked up at 7001-A East Parkway, Sacramento, CA 95823. For more information regarding the Sacramento County Health Authority Commission, please visit our website at Sacramento County Health Authority.